1.4.1 Feedback about the Course and Curriculum (2022 -2023)

Smt. P N Doshi Women's College is continuously striving to provide the best possible
opportunities for learning in order to maximise the potentials of each student in academics
and development of a holistic personality. This is ensured by focussed planning
implementation of innovative pedagogy and a 360-degree evaluation and feedback from all
the stakeholders-Students, Alumni, Parents, Teachers and Industry professionals where our
students undertake internships. Feedback from the stakeholders plays an important role in
the evaluation. development and enhancement of the quality of the learning experiences
provided by the institution through Curriculum. This also helps the college to evaluate how
its courses are experienced by the stakeholders and suggest changes as per their feedback.
Opinion of these stakeholders on the Curriculum and courses is valuable for us. This
feedback is substantial for providing inputs regarding improvement in course work for both
theory and practical. In this context, feedback from students, teachers, parents, alumni and

industry experts was collected and analysed.



TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Total Responses (N=45)

Q. | Description of Question Rating (%) Total
: Strongly Agree Not | Disagr | Strong
Agree sure | ee ly
disagr
ee
1. | The program objectives and 60% 40% - 100
course objectives are well
defined n=27 n=18 - - (n=4
5)
2. | The curriculum includes %48.9(n= | 48.9% - 2.2% - 100
foundational concepts and latest | 22)
developments/current trends in (n=22) (n=1) (n=4
the area of study >)
3. | The curriculum lays emphasis on | 55.6% 42.2% - 2.2% - 100
both theoretical and
applied/practical aspects (n=25) (n=19) (n=1) (Sr;=4
4. | The curriculum offers a varied 51.1% 42.2% 2.2% | 4.4% - 100
range of specializations/elective
courses/value-added courses (n=22) (n=19) §n=1 (n=2) (Sr;=4
5. | The curriculum incorporates 51.1% 51.1%(n= | 6.7% | 4.4% - 100
courses for developing relevant 23)
technical skills (n=23) (n=3 | (n=2) (n=4
) 5)
6. | The curriculum enables 42.2% 48.9% 6.7% | 2.2% - 100
development of employability
skills (n=19) (n=22) (n=3 | (n=1) (n=4
) 5)
7. | The curriculum enables 42.2% 51.1% 6.7% | - - 100
development of soft skills and
communication skills (n=19) (n=23) (n=3 (n=4
) 5)
8. | The curriculum offers a scope 51.1% 40% 8.9% | - - 100
for internship/on-the-job/
collaborative field projects, etc. (n=23) (n=18) §n:4 (5::4
9. | The curriculum includes cross- 48.9% 37.8% 11.1 | 2.2% - 100
cutting issues like gender %
sensitization/environment/susta (n=22) (n=17) (n=1) (n=4
inability §n=5 >)




10 | The curriculum enables 46.7% 53.3% - - -- 100
development of professional
. (n=21) (n=24) (n=4
ethics
5)
11 | The references listed atthe end | 31.1% 55.6% 8.9% | 2.2% 2.2% 100
of each course are 14 5 4 1 1 4
relevant/sufficient/up-to-date (n=14) (n=25) in_ (n=1) (n=1) g;_
12 | The reference materials listed at | 35.6%(n= | 53.3% 11.1 | - - 100
the end of each course are 16) %
. . . (n=24) (n=4
available in the library
(n=5 5)
)

Q.1 The program objectives and course objectives are well defined / PEUHH B G%Eﬂ
3R UTea%H & J5,20 3] dig 4 URHINd 5

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agres
Mot sure
@ Dizagree
@ Strongly disagres

100% of the teachers reported that the course outcomes and syllabi are well defined.



Q.2 The curriculum includes foundational concepts and latest developments/current
trends in the area of study / UTeUshd & HeOdd & &3 ¥ oyd SGURUMY 3R T4
CEZRCRLIERE R R

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Mot sure

@ Disagres

@ Strongly disagree

98% of the teachers have agreed that the course is in depth and the latest trends in syllabus is
covered.Only nominal percent of respondents disagree for the same.

Q.3 The curriculum lays emphasis on both theoretical and applied/practical aspects

/ UraushH Sgifa® 3R SIagIe/rdelRd GiHl Uggal W &R odl ol

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agres

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

High majority of the teachers (97%) felt that the course emphasizes both the theoretical and
practical aspects.



Q.4 The curriculum offers a varied range of specializations/elective courses/value-
added courses / UTa%sh fafi YR B fa2uidl/ddicdd Uredsh /el didd Ureds
HaH PRAE |

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
& Agres
& Mot sure

/ @ Disagree
= | @ Strongly disagree

93% Teachers agreed that the curriculum offers a varied range of specialization/ elective /value
address courses. only 7% of the respondents disagree or are not sure for the same.

Q.5 The curriculum incorporates courses for developing relevant technical skills

/ UTeaehH | UTHiTS ddb-id] I [ddbd B3 & U UTsdsH Uad g

43 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

The majority of the teachers 88% Teachers felt that the curriculum incorporates courses for
developing relevant technical skills. Whereas a small percentage of respondents are not sure or
disagree on the same.



Q.6 The curriculum enables development of employability skills / GT&dsH ISR
Idl SINE & fGHE B G4 S g

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Aogres

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

High majority of the teachers reported (91% ) that the curriculum enables development of
employability skills in students. almost 8% of teachers disagree or are not sure about the same.

Q.7 The curriculum enables development of soft skills and communication skills

/ T34 Y Tite R d 3R U9R @I¥d & [d®™ & 9&H a9dl o

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

O Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

94 % of the Teachers have agreed that the curriculum develops soft skills and communication skills
in students whereas 6% of the respondents expressed that they are not sure about this aspect of
curriculum.



Q.8 The curriculum offers a scope for internship/on-the-job/ collaborative field
projects, etc. / UT6UHH Se- U/ HH-G-olla/Tgai &= URAeHI3 3¢ & fou o
UG A1 S

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Mot sure

@ Disagres

@ Strongly disagree

Majority of the teachers (91.1% ) expressed that the curriculum offers scope for internship /on the
job /collaborative field projects opportunities to students . Almost 9% of the respondents are not
sure about this aspect of the curriculum.

Q.9 The curriculum includes cross-cutting issues like gender

sensitization/environment/sustainability / OT&ge®H H feRT Hdg e o/ qaiazol/fRRd oy
Heaqul ¢ A B |

45 responses

@ Strongly agres
@& Agres

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Almost 50%of the teachers expressed that the curriculum includes cross cutting issues like gender
sensitization and others in the course whereas 38% disagree on the above aspect of curriculum.
Nominal (11 % )of respondents are not sure about the same.



Q.10 The curriculum enables development of professional ethics / UTdddhH URa
Afdedl & [aH &1 Gam sra1 2|

45 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agres
O Mot sure
@ Dizagree
@ Strongly disagree

46.7%

100% of the teachers responded that the curriculum enables development of professional ethics in
students.

Q.11 The references listed at the end of each course are relevant/sufficient/up-to-date

/ U@ UTedH @& 3id H Yeiigs deH Ui/ gaid/sEfad g |

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Afores

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Majority 87% of the teachers agree that the references listed at the end of each course are
relevant /sufficient/up to date whereas 4% teachers disagree regarding the same.



.12 The reference materials listed at the end of each course are available in the
library / W@ UIGUsHH o 3fd H Yellag HaH el ey | Jucs ¢

45 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agres

@ Mot sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Almost 89% of the teachers reported that reference material for each course is available in the
library whereas 11% reported that they are not sure about the same.



Total Responses (N=208)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Q. | Description of Rating (%) Total
N | Question
o Strongly Agree Not sure | Disagre | Strongly
Agree e disagre
e
1. | The course objectives | 26% 55.9% 6.7%(n=1 100
were well defined 4)
n=54 n=137 - (n=20
1.4%(n= 8)
3)
2. | The curriculum 21.2%(n=4 | 68.3% 8.2%(n=1 | 1.4% 1%(n=2) | 100
includes foundational | 4) 7)
concepts and latest (n=142) (n=3) (n=20
8)
developments/curren
t trends in the area of
study
3. | The curriculum lays 19.7% 65.4% 6.7%(n=1 | 6.3% 1.9%(n= | 100
emphasis on both 4) 4)
theoretical and (n=41) (n=136) (n=13) (n=20
applied/practical 8)
aspects
4. | The curriculum offers | 22.6% 63.9% 9.1% 3.8% 0.5%(n= | 100
a varied range of 1)
specializations/electiv (n=47) (n=133) (n=19) (n=8) (n=20
e courses/value- 8)
added courses
5. | The curriculum 15.4% 65.4%(n=1 | 13.9% 4.3% 1%(n=2) | 100
incorporates courses 36)
. (n=32) (n=29) (n=9) (n=20
for developing
relevant technical 8)
skills
6. | The curriculum 15.4% 63.5% 15.4% 3.8% 1.9%(n= | 100
incorporates courses 4)
. (n=32) (n=132) (n=32) (n=8) (n=20
for developing
relevant digital 8)
competencies
7. | The curriculum 16.3% 68.3% 12% 2.9%(n= | 0.5%(n= | 100
enables development 6) 1)
. (n=34) (n=142) (n=25) (n=20
of employability
skills/job readiness 8)




8. | The curriculum 21.2% 67.3% 6.7% 4.3%(09 | 0.5%(n= | 100
enables development ) 1)
of soft skills and (n=44) (n=140) (n=14) (n=20
communication skills. 8)

9. | The curriculum offers | 23.1% 59.1% 12% 4.3% 1.4%(n= | 100
a scope for 3)
internship/on-the- (n=48) (n=123) (n=25) (n=9) (n=20
job/ collaborative 8)
field projects, etc.

10 | The curriculum 25.5% 63.9% 8.7%(n=1 | 1.4%(n= | 0.5%(n= | 100
provides an 8) 3) 1)

. (n=53) (n=133) (n=20

opportunity to
understand issues like 8)
gender
sensitization/environ
ment /sustainability
through co-curricular
activities like
NSS/NCC/Cultural,
etc.

11 | The curriculum 16.3% 69.2% 11.1% 3.4% 100
enables development
of professional ethics (n=34) (n=144) (n=23) (n=7) (8r)1=20

Q.1 The course objectives were well defined / TTGUHH & I ] A I GRHTT U

208 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

92 % of the students agreed that the course objectives/outcomes are well defined.




Q.2 The curriculum includes foundational concepts and latest developments/current trends in
the area of study / TSI H H S0 & &F H . Hd SAYRUNY 3R TdI-aH [deR/adaM 3 i § |

208 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Around 90% of the students agreed that the curriculum includes foundational concepts and latest
development/current trends in the area of the study.

Q.3 The curriculum lays emphasis on both theoretical and applied/practical aspects / UG H

Hgifdd SR AIGGIRG/ARING G-l uggsil TR SR &l g

208 responses

@ sStrongly agree
® Agree
@ Not sure

@ Disagree
> — | @ Strongly disagree

More than 85% of the students are of one mind that the curriculum lays emphasis on both
theoretical and applied/practical aspects.



Q.4 The curriculum offers a varied range of specializations/elective courses/value-added courses

/ UTegshH fAftE UeR &1 faRvgdl/asicus uredsha,/ e aftid uredsy UeH &dl |

208 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Around 86% students agreed that the curriculum offers a varied range of specialisation/elective
courses/value-added courses.

Q.5 The curriculum incorporates courses for developing relevant technical skills / TT&IshH H UTEATH

dp-e! PIRrd fasRid &3 & forg ursgsma e g

208 responses

@ sStrongly agree
® Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

More than 80% of the students agreed that the curriculum incorporates courses for developing
relevant technical skills

Q.6 The curriculum incorporates courses for developing relevant digital competencies / ureash g o

URifiTe fefoed gararsi & fdefia @ & fore ursasa wfia g1

208 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
) Not sure

@ Disagree
A @ Strongly disagree




More than 80% of the students agreed that the curriculum incorporates courses for developing
relevant technical skills.

Q.7 The curriculum enables development of employability skills/job readiness / UG H ISR
I DIRIA/ABR DI AR B [AHTE BT G&H T 5|

208 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Around 84% of the students agreed that curriculum enable development of employability skills
and job readiness.

Q.8 The curriculum enables development of soft skills and communication skills / UTSUshH OIte

f&hd 3R TR B & (GBI B G&H T 2|

208 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure
@ Disagree
‘____ @ Strongly disagree




More than 88% students expressed that the curriculum enables development of soft skills and
communication skills.

Q.9 The curriculum offers a scope for internship/on-the-job/ collaborative field projects, etc.

/ UTIhH SCHIRIU/ 3HH-g-Slia/TgdI &3 gRarsHrd! 3M1fe & foy Jogw uaH &l §

208 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Not sure

@ Disagree
——— @ Strongly disagree

Around 82% students reported that the curriculum offers a scope for internship/on-the-
job/collaborative field projects.

Q.10 The curriculum provides an opportunity to understand issues like gender
sensitization/environment /sustainability through co-c...ﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁ TR YGH HIA 8

208 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

89% students agreed that the curriculum provides an opportunity to understand cross-cutting
issues like gender sensitisation/environment/sustainability through co-curricular activities.



Q.11 The curriculum enables development of professional ethics / UTu%hH URIaR Afddhdl & faam
I HeH ST 8 |

208 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

More than 85% of the student respondents reported that the curriculum enables development of
professional ethics.



INDUSTRY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Total Responses (N=09)

Q. | Description of Question Rating (%) Total

N

o Strongly | Agree Not sure | Disagr | Strong

Agree ee ly
disagr
ee

1. | The program objectives and 22.2% 77.8% - 100
course objectives are well
defined n=2 n=7 i i (n=0

9)

2. | The curriculum includes %44.4(n | 44.4% 11.1%(n | - - 100
foundational concepts and =4) 4 =1) 0
latest developments/current (n=4) gn_
trends in the area of study )

3. | The curriculum lays emphasis 44.4% 33.3% 22.2(n=2 - 100
on both theoretical and (n=4) (n=3) ) (n=0
applied/practical aspects n= n= 9’;_

4. | The curriculum offers a varied 22.2% 66.7% 11.1% - 100
range of (h=2) | (n=6) | (n=1) (n=0
specializations/elective n= n= n= 9n—
courses/value-added courses )

5. | The curriculum incorporates 33.3% 55.6%(n | 11.1% - 100
courses for developing relevant 3 =5) 1 0
technical skills (n=3) (n=1) (n=

9)

6. | The curriculum enables 33.3% 55.6% 11.1% - 100
development of employability
skills (n=3) (n=5) (n=1) (n=0

9)

7. | The curriculum enables 33.3% 55.6% 11.1% - - 100
development of soft skills and 3 s 1 0
communication skills (n=3) (n=5) (n=1) g;_

8. | The curriculum offers a scope 44.4% 44.4% 11.1% - - 100
for internship/on-the-job/ 4 i 1 "
collaborative field projects, etc. (n=4) (n=4) (n=1) 5(;)1_

9. | The curriculum includes cross- 22.2% 44.4% 22.2% 11.1% | - 100
cutting issues like gender > 4 - 1 -0
sensitization/environment/sust (n=2) (n=4) (n=2) (n=1) g;_
ainability




1 | The curriculum enables
0. | development of professional
ethics

33.3%

(n=3)

55.6%

(n=5)

11.1%(n | - - 100

=1 (n=0

9)

Q.1 The program objectives and course objectives are well defined / DIAHT & 324 3R UIuhd &

357 3] ave I uRUIfvG B

9 responses

® strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

100% of the industry expert respondents agreed that the programme objectives and course

outcomes are well defined.

Q.2 The curriculum includes foundational concepts and latest developments/current trends in

the area of study / UTEUHH H LG & & H .. 4d HIURUMY R AT fddr/adur S 2nfire g

a

9 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree




Around 89% of the industry experts agreed that the curriculum includes foundational concepts
and latest development/current trends in the area of study.

Q.3 The curriculum lays emphasis on both theoretical and applied/practical aspects / UG H

Hgifdd SR AIGGIRG/ARING G-l uggsil TR SR &l g

9 responses
@ sStrongly agree
® Agree
@ Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

44.4%

77.7% of the industry experts expressed that the curriculum lays emphasis on both theoretical and
applied/practical aspects.

Q.4 The curriculum offers a varied range of specializations/elective courses/value-added courses

/ ureaehd fafi UeR &t faivrar/dsfeus ureasma /e aftfd ureasd e ol g1

9 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Not sure
66.7% @ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree




89% industry expert respondents agreed that the curriculum offers a varied range of
specialisation/elective courses/value added courses.

Q.5 The curriculum incorporates courses for developing relevant technical skills / TT&IshH H UTEATH

dp-e! PIRrd fasRid &3 & forg ursgsma e g

9 responses
@ sStrongly agree
® Agree
@ Not sure
@ Disagree
’ @ Strongly disagree

Around 89% industry respondents, expressed that the curriculum incorporates courses for
developing relevant technical skills.

Q.7 The curriculum enables development of soft skills and communication skills / UT&shH T

f&pd 3R TR B & (9B B G&H T 2|

9 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
) Not sure
@ Disagree
’ @ Strongly disagree

89% industry experts are of the opinion that curriculum enables development of soft skills and
communication skills among students




Q.8 The curriculum offers a scope for internship/on-the-job/ collaborative field projects, etc.

/ UGS Se-11R1/ 3{i-g-oild/AgarT & uRasHIs af1fe & ot I[Sgr UgH odl &

9 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

88.8% industry expert respondents reported that the curriculum offers a scope for internship/on-
the-job/collaborative field projects.

Q.9 The curriculum includes cross-cutting issues like gender

sensitization/environment/sustainability / GT&ashH H WMW@W@W@W%I

9 responses

@ sStrongly agree
® Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Around 67% industry expert respondents reported agreed that the curriculum provides an
opportunity to understand cross-cutting issues like gender
sensitisation/environment/sustainability through co-curricular activities.



Q.10 The curriculum enables development of professional ethics / UTu%hH URIaR Afddhdl & fadm
I HeH ST 8 |

9 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

More than 89% of the industry expert respondents reported that the curriculum enables
development of professional ethics.



Total Responses (N=24)

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Q. | Description of Rating (%) Total
N | Question
o Strongly Agree Not sure Disagree | Strongl
Agree y
disagre
e
1. | The course objectives 45.8% 45.8% 8.3%(n=2) 100
were well defined
n=11 n=11 - - (n=24
)
2. | Thecurriculum 33.3%(n= | 66.7% - - 100
includes foundational 8)
concepts and latest (n=16) i (n=24
developments/current )
trends in the area of
study
3. | The curriculum 25% 62.5% 12.5%(n= | - - 100
emphasized both 3)
theoretical and (n=6) (n=15) (n=24
applied/practical )
aspects
4. | The curriculum offersa | 29.2% 62.5% 8.3% - - 100
varied range of
specializations/elective (n=7) (n=15) (n=2) (n=24
courses/value-added )
courses
5. | The curriculum 33.8% 50%(n=1 | 16.7% - - 100
incorporates courses 2)
for developing relevant (n=8) (n=4) (n=24
technical skills )
6. | The curriculum 33.8% 45.8% 20.8% - - 100
incorporates courses
for developing relevant (n=8) (n=11) (n=5) (n=24
digital competencies )
7. | The curriculum enables | 33.8% 45.8% 4.2%(n= | - 100
development of 1)
employability skills/job (n=8) (n=11) 16.7% (n=24
readiness (n=4) )
8. | The curriculum enables | 33.8% 41.7% 20.8% 4.2%(n= | - 100
development of soft 1)




skills and (n=8) (n=10) (n=5) (n=24

communication skills. )
9. | The curriculum offersa | 41.7% 33.8% 16.7% 8.3% - 100
scope for
(n=10) (n=8) (n=4) (n=2) (n=24

internship/on-the-job/
collaborative field
projects, etc.

10 | The curriculum 41.7% 50% 8.2%(n=2) | - - 100
provides an
opportunity to
understand issues like
gender
sensitization/environm
ent /sustainability
through co-curricular
activities like
NSS/NCC/Cultural, etc.

(n=10) | (n=12) (n=24

11 | The curriculum enables | 33.3% 50% 16.7% - - 100
development of

professional ethics (n=8) (n=12) (n=4) (n=24

Q.1 The course objectives were well defined / TTGUHH & I ] A I GRHIT Y|

24 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

© Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

A high majority 92% of the alumni agree that the course objectives were well defined and 8%
of the alumni are not sure about the course objectives.



Q.2 The curriculum included foundational concepts and latest developments/current trends in

the area of study / UTEUHH ¥ PRI & &7 H Hed HURUNT AR T faaR/aca S A 3

24 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

100% of the alumni agree that the curriculum included foundational concepts and latest
developments/current trends.

Q.3 The curriculum emphasized both theoretical and applied/practical aspects / PIGRE R FAIRED
3R SHTagIR®/cATagIR® Gl Uggsil R SR f&ar |

24 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

87.5% of alumni agree that the curriculum emphasised both theoretical and applied practical
aspects whereas 12.5% of the alumni are not sure about the same.



Q.4 The curriculum offered a varied range of specializations/elective courses/value-added courses

/ UTeaehH H AT YR &1 [ARIvIdl/ ddbieud UTeusha/He aftfd uredsH U fhu |

24 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

A high majority (91.7%) of the alumni agree that the curriculum offers a range of
specialization,elective courses/value-added courses and 8.3% of the alumni are not sure about it .

Q.5 The curriculum incorporated courses for developing relevant technical skills / GT6dshH H

URifies dap-itep! It faeRid e & foru urgushw wnfire fpu mu g

24 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

High majority of the alumni strongly agree that the curriculum has incorporated relevant technical
skills whereas 16.7% are not sure about the same .



Q.6 The curriculum incorporated courses for developing relevant digital competencies / GTadshH H

URifie fEfored gararsii &1 fasRid o & foru ursasH wnfia feu mu g

24 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

79.1% of the alumni feel the curriculum is incorporated for developing relevant digital
competencies and 20.8% alumni are not sure about the digital competencies.

Q.7 The curriculum enabled development of employability skills/job readiness / GT&dHH 7 ISR
AU H1Iel/AI B IR & fabTd 1 HeH S|

24 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Not sure
45.8% @ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly disagree

79.1% of the alumni agree that the curriculum has enabled development of employability skills
and job readiness.16.7% of the alumni are not sure about the same and a nominal percentage
disagree regarding this aspect of curriculum.



Q.8 The curriculum enabled development of soft skills and communication skills / TTIHH = Tt
hd IR YR BIRTe & GBI DI Y&H ST

24 responses

@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

75% of the alumni agree that the curriculum has enabled the development of soft skills and
communication skills whereas 20.8% of the alumni are not sure about the same.

Q.9 The curriculum offered a scope for internship/on-the-job/ collaborative field projects, etc.

/ UTIshH | Se-iRiuy 3ff9-g-sife/aganh &= uRaieHsh snfe & forg Jonss uar &1 s |

24 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Not sure

@ Disagree
8.3% 9 )
@ Strongly disagree

majority of the alumni 74% agree that the curriculum offers a scope for internship/on the
job/collaborative field projects and 16.7% are not sure about the same.



Q.10 The curriculum provided an opportunity to understand issues like gender
sensitization/environment /sustainability through co-...XU/TRRdT o 13,?3[373[ U BT AR YeH fdbar|

24 responses
@ sStrongly agree
@ Agree
@ Not sure
Disagree
8.3% ¢ N '
@ Strongly disagree

91.7% of the alumni strongly agree that the curriculum has provided an opportunity to understand
issues like gender sensitization and sustainability whereas 8.3% of the alumni are not sure about
the same

Q.11 The curriculum enabled development of professional ethics. /Wﬁﬁ'@lﬂ?ﬁﬁﬂ%
a1 Te&rm T

24 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

) Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

>

A high majority of the alumni agree that the curriculum has enabled development of professional
ethics and 16.7% are not sure about the same.



